PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Valeriy Adomovich Kovalchuk	03/29/2012	
Vladimir Georgievich Lemehko	03/29/2012	
Evgeniy Eduardovich Yamschikov	03/29/2012	
Gainan Gumaraovich Junusov	03/29/2012	
Sergey Adamovitch Kovalchuk	03/29/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roman P. Bodrov
Street Address:	ul. 26 Bakinskih Komissarov 21
City:	Chelyabinsk
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	454025

Name:	Yulia Y. Frangulova	
Street Address:	u. Akademika Shvarsta 20 korp 2, 16	
City:	Ekaterinburg	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	620089	

Name:	Aleksandr G. Troshkin	
Street Address:	derevnya Mendyukino 61, Moskovskaya oblast	
City:	Zarayskiy rayon	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	

Name:	Sergei N. Namestnikov	
Street Address:	Algenburger Str. 27 G	
City:	Julich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52428	

PATENT

REEL: 027990 FRAME: 0353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10541334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Email: magoodman@casimirjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: J. Mitchell Jones
Address Line 1: Casimir Jones S.C.

Address Line 2: 2275 Deming Way, Ste 310
Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JECK-09972

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Mitchell Jones

Total Attachments: 1

source=09972AssignmentExec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027990 FRAME: 0354

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: JECK-09972

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Valeriy Adamovich Kovalchuk, Vladimir Georgievich Lemehko, Evgeniy Eduardovich Yamschikov, Gainan Gumaraovich Junusov, and Sergey Adamovitch Kovalchuk, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

METHOD FOR LOADING A PISTOL AND A HOLSTER

Filing Date: 10-Jul-2006 Serial No.: 10/541,334

Title of Invention:

WHEREAS, Roman P. Bodrov of ul. 26 Bakinskih Komissarov 21, 454025 Chelyabinsk, RU, Yulia Y. Frangulova of ul. Akademika Shvartsa 20 korp 2, 16; 620089 Ekaterinburg, RU, Aleksandr G. Troshkin of derevnya Mendyukino 61, Moskovskaya oblast, Zarayskiy rayon, RU, and Sergei N. Namestnikov of Algenburger Str. 27 G, 52428 Jülich, DE hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSI	GNOR has hereun	to signed ASSIGNOR's name to this Assignment of	on the date
indicated below.		As I	
Kols 29.03.20	7/2	Thur 29.03	2012
Valeriy Adamovich Kovalchuk	Date	Vladimir Georgievich Lemehko	Date
29.03.20	R	1 29 03	2012
Evgeniy Eduardovich Yamschikov	Date	Gainan Gumaraovich Junusov	Date
CK- 29,03.	2012		
Sergey Adamovitch Kovalchuk	Date		
STATE OF)	S.		
COUNTY OF)			
the undersigned Notary Public, personally app	peared the above-na	, in the year of amed ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proven to me I to the within instrument, and acknowledged that I	on the basis of
the same.	7.Dr/- 01	ksana Gennadyevna Grekh	ova
SFAI.		NOTARY PUBLIC/WITNESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

PATENT REEL: 027990 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 04/04/2012